VILLAGE OF YOUNGSTOWN

WATER FUND

TRIAL BALANCE
Water Fund July 2025

08/26/2025 11:35:14

ASSETS
CASH
F200
F201
F201A

RESTRICTED ASSETS
F231

OTHER RECEIVABLES
F350
F351
F352
F383
F391

Cash - Checking Account

Water (consolidated), NYClass #0010
Water consolidated - DO NOT USE
TOTAL CASH

DO NOT USE - replaced with water #2 act
TOTAL RESTRICTED ASSETS

WATER RENTS RECEIVEABLES
CREDITS FOR WATER & SEWER
WATER PENALTIES

UNBILLED RECEIVABLES

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS
TOTAL OTHER RECEIVABLES

BUDGETARY & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

F510
F521
F522
F599

ESTIMATED REVENUES
ENCUMBRANCES
EXPENDITURES
APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE

TOTAL BUDGETARY & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

TOTAL ASSETS

-342,137.04
854,031.31
0.00

511,894.27

0.00

0.00

37,988.30
0.00
-192.54
0.00

0.00

37,795.76

215,000.00
0.00
15,883.19
0.00

230,883.19

780,573.22
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VILLAGE OF YOUNGSTOWN
WATER FUND
TRIAL BALANCE
Water Fund July 2025

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

LIABILITIES
F&600
F601
F630

FUND BALANCE
F821
F878
F915
F915B
Fo15C

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Accrued Liabilities

DUE TC OTHER FUNDS
TOTAL LIABILITIES

RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES
DO NOT USE -- moved to fund balance
Fund Balance -- Unreserved

Water Savings, NY Class #0001
Reserve -- WATER OTHER charges
TOTAL FUND BALANCE

BUDGETARY & REVENUE

F960
F962
F980

APPROPRIATIONS

BUDGETARY PROVISIONS FOR OTHER USES
REVENUE-CONTROL ACCT

TOTAL BUDGETARY & REVENUE ACCOUNTS
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

0.00
0.00
-2,449.08

-2,449.08

0.00

0.00
319,171.99
202,390.99
41,288.00

562,850.98

215,000.00
0.00
5171.32

220,171.32

780,673.22
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VILLAGE OF YOUNGSTOWN

WATER FUND

DETAIL OF REVENUES
Water Fund July 2025

08/26/2025 11:35:15

Modified Earned Unearned
budget 2025-26 Balance %
DEPARTMENTAL INCOME
F2140 Water charges for residents revenue 191,900.00 0.00 191,900.00 100.0
F2144 Water shut offfon fees revenue 200.00 0.00 200.00 100.0
F2148 Penalties on late water payments revenue 2.500.00 .00 2,500.00 100.0
TOTAL DEPARTMENTAL INCOME 194,600.00 0.00 194.600.00 100.0
USE OF MONEY AND PROPERTY
F2401 Water NYCLASS savings inferest revenue 20,400.00 5,171.32 15,228.68 74.7
TOTAL USE OF MONEY AND PROPERTY 20,400.00 5,171.32 15,228.68 74.7
TOTAL REVENUES: 215,000.00 5,171.32 209,828.68 97.6
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08/26/2025 11:35:16

VILLAGE OF YOUNGSTOWN

WATER FUND

DETAIL OF EXPENDITURES
Water Fund July 2025

Modified Expended Unencumbered %
budget 2025-26 Encumbered balance Remaining

GENERAL GOVERMMENT SUPPORT
SPECIAL ITEMS

F1990.4 Water Contingency expenses 21.156.67 0.00 0.00 21,156.67 100.0
TOTAL SPECIAL ITEMS 21,156.67 0.00 0.00 21,156.67 100.0
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT 21,156.67 0.00 0.00 21.156.67 100.0

HOME AND COMMUNITY SERVICES
WATER ADMINISTRATION SALARIES
PERSCONNEL SERVICES

F8310.1 Water administration salaries 46,975.00 4,685.75 0.00 42.289.25 90.0
TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES 46,975.00 4.,685.75 0.00 42,289.25 90.0

CONTRACTUAL EXPENSE
F8310.4 Water admimistration contractual expense 2,500.00 754.24 0.00 1,745.76 69.8
- TOTAL CONTRACTUAL EXPENSE 2,500.00 754.24 0.00 1,745.76 69.8
TOTAL WATER ADMINISTRATION SALARIES 49.475.00 5,439.99 0.00 44,035.01 89.0

WATER PURCHASE FRCM NC AND TOP EXPENSE
CONTRACTUAL EXPENSE

F8320.4 Water purhcase from NC and TOP 113,885.00 8,206.37 .00 105,678.63 92.8
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL EXPENSE 113,885.00 8.206.37 0.00 105,678.63 92.8
TOTAL WATER PURCHASE FROM NC AND TOP EXP | 13,885.00 8,206.37 0.00 105,678.63 92.8

WATER DISTRIBUTION
PERSONNEL SERVICES

F8340.1 Water distribution salarics 13,000,00 1,012.81 0.00 11,987.19 922
TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES §3,000.00 1,012.81 0.00 11,987.1% 92.2
EQUIPMENT/CAPITAL OUTLAY
F8340.2 Water distribution equipment expenditure 360.00 -160.00 0.00 520.00 144.4
TOTAL EQUIPMENT/CAPITAL OUTLAY 360.00 -160.60 0.60 520.00 144 .4
CONTRACTUAL EXPENSE
F&8340.4 Water disiribution contractual expenses 13,016.00 825.00 0.00 12,191.00 93,7
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL EXPENSE 13,016.00 825.00 0.00 12.191.00 93.7
TOTAL WATER DISTRIBUTION 26,376.00 1,677.81 0.00 24,698.19 53.6
TOTAL HOME AND COMMUNITY SERVICES 189,736.00 15,324.17 0.00 174.411.83 91.9

SOCIAL SECURITY WATER EXPENDITURE
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

F9030.8 Social security water expenditures 4,107.33 559.02 0.00 3.548.31 86.4
TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY WATER EXPENDITURE 4,107.33 559.02 0.00 3.548.31 86.4
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS

F9901.9 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
TOTAL 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.0
TOTAL TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0



VILLAGE OF YOUNGSTOWN

WATER FUND

DETAIL OF EXPENDITURES
Water Fund July 2025

Modified Expanded Unencumbered %
budgat 2025-26 Encumbered balance Remaining

TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 215,000,00 15,883.19 0.00 199.116.81 92.6
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VILLAGE OF YOUNGSTOWN - WATER FUND

BALANCE SHEET
Water Fund July 2025

08/26/2025 11:35:17

ASSETS

F200
F201
F201A
F231
F350
F351
Fa52
F383
F391

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

F&600

F601
F630

Cash - Checking Account

Water (consolidated), NYClass #0010
Water consolidated - DO NOT USE

DO NOT USE - replaced with water #2 act
WATER RENTS RECEIVEABLES
CREDITS FOR WATER & SEWER
WATER PENALTIES

UNBILLED RECEIVABLES

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS

TOTAL

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Accrued Liabilities
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

TOTAL

UNEXPENDED FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE

-342,137.04
854,031.31
0.00

0.00
37.988.30
0.00
-192.54
0.00

0.00

549,690.03

0.00
0.00
-2,449.08

-2,449.08

552,139.11

549,690.03
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08/26/2025 11:35:18

VILLAGE OF YOUNGSTOWN
WATER FUND
SUMMARY OF REVENUES

Water Fund July 2025
Modified Earned Unearned
budget 2025-26 Balance %
DEPARTMENTAL INCOME 194,600.00 0.00 194,600.00 100,0
USE OF MONEY AND PROPERTY 20.400.00 5,171.32 15,228.68 74.7
TOTAL REVENUES: 215,000.00 5,171.32 209,828.68 97.6
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08/26/2025 11:35:19

VILLAGE OF YOUNGSTOWN

WATER FUND

SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURES
Water Fund July 2025

Modified Expended Unencumberad %
budget 2025-26 Encumbared balance Remaining

GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT 21,156.67 0.00 0.00 21.156.67 100.0
HOME AND COMMUNITY SERVICES 189.736.00 15.324.17 0.00 174.411.83 91.9
SOCIAL SECURITY WATER EXPENDITURE 4.107.33 559.02 0.00 3.548.31 86.4
INTERFUND TRANSFERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 215.000.0G 15.883.19 0.00 199.116.8] 92.6

Page 1 of 1



08/26/2025 11:35:19

VILLAGE OF YOUNGSTOWN

WATER FUND

SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURES
Water Fund July 2025

Modified Expendad Unencumbared %
budgat 2025-26 Encumbered balance Remaining

GENERAL GOVERMMENT SUPPCRT

SPECIAL ITEMS 21,156.67 0.00 0.00 21.156.67 100.0
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT 21,156.67 0.00 0.00 21.156.67 100.0
HOME AND COMMUNITY SERVICES
WATER ADMINISTRATION SALARIES 49,475.00 5.439.99 0.00 44,035.01 89.0
WATER PURCHASE FROM NC AND TOP 113,885.00 8.206.37 0.00 105,678.63 928
WATER DISTRIBUTION 26,376.00 1,677.81 0.00 24,698.19 93.6
TOTAL HOME AND COMMUNITY SERVICES 189,736.00 15.324.17 0.00 174,411.83 99
SOCIAL SECURITY WATER EXPENDITURE
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 4,107.33 559.02 0.00 3.548.31 86.4
TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY WATER EXPENDITURE 4,107.33 559.02 0.00 3.548.31 86.4
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 215,000.00 15,883.19 0.00 199,116.81 92.6
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