VILLAGE OF YOUNGSTOWN WATER FUND

TRIAL BALANCE

Water Fund July 2025

ASSETS

CASH		
F200	Cash - Checking Account	-342,137.04
F201	Water (consolidated), NYClass #0010	854,031.31
F201A	Water consolidated - DO NOT USE	0.00
	TOTAL CASH	511,894.27
RESTRICTED ASS	SETS	
F231	DO NOT USE - replaced with water #2 act	0.00
	TOTAL RESTRICTED ASSETS	0.00
OTHER RECEIVA	BLES	
F350	WATER RENTS RECEIVEABLES	37,988.30
F351	CREDITS FOR WATER & SEWER	0.00
F352	WATER PENALTIES	-192.54
F383	UNBILLED RECEIVABLES	0.00
F391	DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS	0.00
	TOTAL OTHER RECEIVABLES	37,795.76
BUDGETARY & E	XPENSE ACCOUNTS	
F510	ESTIMATED REVENUES	215,000.00
F521	ENCUMBRANCES	0.00
F522	EXPENDITURES	15,883.19
F599	APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE	0.00
	TOTAL BUDGETARY & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS	230,883,19
	TOTAL ASSETS	780,573.22

VILLAGE OF YOUNGSTOWN WATER FUND

TRIAL BALANCE

LIABILITIES AND FUND BAL	ANCE	
LIABILITIES		
F600	ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	0.00
F601	Accrued Liabilities	0.00
F630	DUE TO OTHER FUNDS	-2,449.08
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	-2,449.08
FUND BALANCE		
F821	RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES	0.00
F878	DO NOT USE moved to fund balance	0.00
F915	Fund Balance Unreserved	319,171.99
F915B	Water Savings, NY Class #0001	202,390.99
F915C	Reserve WATER OTHER charges	41,288.00
	TOTAL FUND BALANCE	562,850.98
BUDGETARY & REVE	ENUE	
F960	APPROPRIATIONS	215,000.00
F962	BUDGETARY PROVISIONS FOR OTHER USES	0.00
F980	REVENUE-CONTROL ACCT	5,171.32
	TOTAL BUDGETARY & REVENUE ACCOUNTS	220,171.32
	TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE	780,573.22

WATER FUND DETAIL OF REVENUES

		Modified	Earned	Unearned	
		budget	2025-26	Balance %	
DEPARTM	IENTAL INCOME		KHSTNE PSS		
F2140	Water charges for residents revenue	191,900.00	0.00	191,900.00 100.0	
F2144	Water shut off/on fees revenue	200.00	0.00	200.00 100.0	
F2148	Penalties on late water payments revenue	2,500.00	0.00	2,500.00 100.0	
	TOTAL DEPARTMENTAL INCOME	194,600.00	0.00	194,600.00 100.0	
USE OF M	ONEY AND PROPERTY				
F2401	Water NYCLASS savings interest revenue	20,400.00	5,171.32	15,228.68 74.7	
	TOTAL USE OF MONEY AND PROPERTY	20,400.00	5,171.32	15,228.68 74.7	
	TOTAL REVENUES:	215,000.00	5,171.32	209,828.68 97.6	

WATER FUND DETAIL OF EXPENDITURES

		Modified budget	Expended 2025-26	Un Encumbered	nencumbered balance	Remaining	
GENERAL GOVI	ERNMENT SUPPORT						
SPECIAL ITE	MS						
F1990.4	Water Contingency expenses	21.156.67	0.00	0.00	21,156.67	100.0	
	TOTAL SPECIAL ITEMS	21,156,67	0.00		21,156.67		
	TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT	21,156,67	0.00		21,156,67		
HOME AND COM	MUNITY SERVICES						
WATER ADMIN	ISTRATION SALARIES						
PERSONNEL S	ERVICES						
F8310.1	Water administration salaries	46,975.00	4,685.75	0.00	42,289.25	90.0	
	TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES	46,975.00	4,685.75	0.00	42,289.25	90.0	
CONTRACTUAL	EXPENSE				,		
F8310.4	Water administration contractual expense	2,500.00	754.24	0.00	1,745.76	69.8	
•	TOTAL CONTRACTUAL EXPENSE	2,500.00	754.24	0.00	1,745.76		
	TOTAL WATER ADMINISTRATION SALARIES	49,475.00	5,439.99	0.00	44.035.01	89.0	
WATER PURCH	ASE FROM NC AND TOP EXPENSE		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,		
CONTRACTUAL	EXPENSE						
F8320.4	Water purhcase from NC and TOP	113,885.00	8,206.37	0.00	105,678.63	92.8	
	TOTAL CONTRACTUAL EXPENSE	113,885.00	8,206.37		105,678.63		
	TOTAL WATER PURCHASE FROM NC AND TOP EX		8,206,37		105,678,63		
WATER DISTR		,	-,		,		
PERSONNEL S	ERVICES						
F8340.1	Water distribution salaries	13,000.00	1,012.81	0.00	11,987.19	92.2	
	TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES	13,000.00	1,012.81		11,987,19		
EQUIPMENT/C	APITAL OUTLAY	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	-,				
F8340.2	Water distribution equipment expenditure	360.00	-160.00	0.00	520.00	144.4	
	TOTAL EQUIPMENT/CAPITAL OUTLAY	360.00	-160.00		520.00		
CONTRACTUAL	EXPENSE			-	00000	36	
F8340.4	Water distribution contractual expenses	13,016.00	825.00	0.00	12,191.00	93.7	
	TOTAL CONTRACTUAL EXPENSE	13,016.00	825.00		12,191.00		
	TOTAL WATER DISTRIBUTION	26,376.00	1,677.81		24,698.19		
		189,736.00	15,324.17		174,411.83		
	TOTAL HOME AND COMMUNITY SERVICES			0100			
SOCIAL SECU		189,730.00	,- ,				
SOCIAL SECUI	RITY WATER EXPENDITURE	187,730.00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	RITY WATER EXPENDITURE NEFITS			0.00	3,548 31	86.4	
EMPLOYEE BE	RITY WATER EXPENDITURE	4,107.33	559.02		3,548.31		
EMPLOYEE BE	RITY WATER EXPENDITURE NEFITS Social security water expenditures				3,548.31 3,548.31		
EMPLOYEE BE F9030.8 INTERFUND T	RITY WATER EXPENDITURE NEFITS Social security water expenditures TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY WATER EXPENDITURE	4,107.33	559.02				
EMPLOYEE BE F9030.8 INTERFUND T	RITY WATER EXPENDITURE NEFITS Social security water expenditures TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY WATER EXPENDITURE RANSFERS O OTHER FUNDS	4,107.33 4,107.33	559.02 559.02	0.00	3,548.31	86.4	
EMPLOYEE BE F9030.8 INTERFUND TI TRANSFERS T	RITY WATER EXPENDITURE NEFITS Social security water expenditures TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY WATER EXPENDITURE RANSFERS	4,107.33	559.02	0.00		86.4	

WATER FUND DETAIL OF EXPENDITURES

	Modified budget	Expended 2025-26	Encumbered	Unencumbered balance	% Remaining
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES:	215,000,00	15,883.19	0.00	199,116.81	92.6

VILLAGE OF YOUNGSTOWN - WATER FUND

BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS			
	F200	Cash - Checking Account	-342,137.04
	F201	Water (consolidated), NYClass #0010	854,031.31
	F201A	Water consolidated - DO NOT USE	0,00
	F231	DO NOT USE - replaced with water #2 act	0.00
	F350	WATER RENTS RECEIVEABLES	37,988.30
	F351	CREDITS FOR WATER & SEWER	0,00
	F352	WATER PENALTIES	-192.54
	F383	UNBILLED RECEIVABLES	0.00
	F391	DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS	0.00
		TOTAL	549,690.03
LIABILITIE	ES AND FUND BAL	ANCE	
	F600	ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	0.00
	F601	Accrued Liabilities	0.00
	F630	DUE TO OTHER FUNDS	-2,449.08
		TOTAL	-2,449.08
		UNEXPENDED FUND BALANCE	552,139.11
		TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE	549,690.03

WATER FUND SUMMARY OF REVENUES

	Modified budget	Earned 2025-26	Unearned Balance %
DEPARTMENTAL INCOME	194,600.00	0.00	194,600.00 100.0
USE OF MONEY AND PROPERTY	20,400.00	5,171.32	15,228.68 74.7
TOTAL REVENUES:	215,000.00	5,171.32	209,828.68 97.6

WATER FUND SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURES

	Modified budget	Expended 2025-26	Encumbered	Unencumbered balance	% Remaining
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT	21,156.67	0.00	0.00	21,156.67	100.0
HOME AND COMMUNITY SERVICES	189,736.00	15,324.17	0.00	174,411.83	91.9
SOCIAL SECURITY WATER EXPENDITURE	4,107.33	559.02	0.00	3,548.31	86.4
INTERFUND TRANSFERS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES:	215,000.00	15,883.19	0.00	199,116.81	92.6

WATER FUND SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURES

	Modified budget	Expended		Unencumbered balance	*
_	budget	2025-26	Encumbered	Dalance	Remaining
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT					
SPECIAL ITEMS	21,156.67	0.00	0.00	21,156.67	100.0
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT	21,156.67	0.00	0.00	21,156.67	100.0
HOME AND COMMUNITY SERVICES					
WATER ADMINISTRATION SALARIES	49,475.00	5,439.99	0.00	44,035.01	89.0
WATER PURCHASE FROM NC AND TOP	113,885.00	8,206.37	0.00	105,678.63	92.8
WATER DISTRIBUTION	26,376.00	1,677.81	0.00	24,698.19	93.6
TOTAL HOME AND COMMUNITY SERVICES	189,736.00	15,324.17	0.00	174,411.83	91,9
SOCIAL SECURITY WATER EXPENDITURE					
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	4,107.33	559.02	0.00	3,548.31	86.4
TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY WATER EXPENDITURE	4,107.33	559.02	0.00	3,548.31	86.4
INTERFUND TRANSFERS					
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0,0
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES:	215,000.00	15,883.19	0.00	199,116.81	92.6